
NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 4 MAR 2015

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

16 CARINI Ellesse F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 4 DEC 1998 Liverpool Saints
18 CORNFORD Ethan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 31 OCT 1997 Iowa Wild
10 DAVIS Tyerell D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 OCT 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
23 FABIJAN Ted F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 MAY 1997 Adelaide Blackhawks

2 FOSTER David D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 6 FEB 1997 Melbourne Jets
3 HENNING Mitchell F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 2 NOV 1997 Brisbane Buccaneers

15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 19 SEP 1997 Melbourne Ice
17 KONG Brendan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 14 APR 1997 Canterbury Eagles

6 KUBARA Bayley D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 12 SEP 1998 Liverpool Saints
11 LODGE Lynden F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 10 DEC 1997 West Coast Flyers
20 McCANN Stephen GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 9 JUN 1997 Cockburn Hawks
14 McGUINESS Remy F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 17 MAR 1997 Adelaide Red Wings

1 MENDOZA-KEHLET Tyrone GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 16 NOV 1997 Liverpool Saints
9 MOFFATT William D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 23 DEC 1997 Perth Northern Vikings

21 RUCK Jakob F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 2 MAR 1998 Langley Minor Hockey Association
8 RUSSELL Timothy D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 20 JAN 1997 Liverpool Saints

13 SHUMAK Lachlan F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 19 JUN 1998 Notre Dame
22 SMITH Cameron F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 17 JUN 1997 Blacktown Flyers
24 SMITH Ryan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 8 JUN 1997 Cockburn Hawks
25 SOWA David F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 3 APR 1997 Melbourne Jets

7 STEVEN Thomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 22 AUG 1998 Kalkaska Rhinos
4 STRINGER Corey D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 78 / 172 10 AUG 1997 Melbourne Braves

12 WEBSTER Kieren F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 12 JUL 1997 West Coast Ice Hockey
19 WEILAND Nicholas F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 OCT 1998 Liverpool Saints

Total: 22 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LINDSAY Steven AUS 18 OCT 1956
Assistant Coach: FERRARI David AUS 31 JAN 1984
General Manager: KELLY Sharon AUS 12 MAR 1966
Team Leader: WISHEWAN Allan AUS 9 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager: REYNOLDS Andrew AUS 21 AUG 1978
Physiotherapist: KELLY Paul AUS 18 APR 1967

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 4 MAR 2015

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

2 AERTSSENS Kevynn F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 20 APR 1997 Phantoms Antwerpen
14 BLOCKX Dries F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 1 OCT 1997 IHC Leuven
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne
12 DARQUES Loris D L 1.66 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 10 SEP 1998 Liege Bulldogs

8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
9 de SCHEPPER Toon D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 18 SEP 1998 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

15 DENIS Billy D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 18 NOV 1998 IK Grastorps
17 DHONDT Rino F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 3 OCT 1998 IHC Leuven
16 FRANCKX Quinten D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 27 MAR 1997 IHC Leuven
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 3 MAR 1997 Gullegem Jets

7 HANZEN Joery D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 12 APR 1998 Phantoms Deurne
4 HENIN Kevin F L 1.64 / 5'5'' 47 / 104 12 MAY 1998 Liege Bulldogs
3 IEVEN Yiri F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 JAN 1997 HYC Herentals

18 KLIJSEN Bram F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 28 MAR 1998 Tilburg Trappers
23 LAAN Jordi F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 56 / 123 23 FEB 1997 Haskey Hasselt
22 MELIS Bjorn F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 15 MAY 1997 White Caps Turnhout
25 PEETERS Wouter GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 31 JUL 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
11 RAMET Arnaud D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 18 JUN 1997 HC Sierre
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 8 JUN 1999 Tilburg Trappers
13 TAMBEUR Lukas F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 71 / 157 21 NOV 1998 IHC Leuven
10 van MELE Jul F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 12 NOV 1998 HYC Herentals
19 van REETH Arno D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 30 JUN 1997 HYC Herentals

1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 10 FEB 1998 HYC Herentals
6 VANWELSSENAERS Seppe D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 JUN 1997 IHC Leuven

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COOLS Philippe BEL 12 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: FRANSEN Marc BEL 2 SEP 1967
General Manager: LUYKX Laurens BEL 16 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: GRAM Mathieu BEL 1 APR 1988

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 11 MAR 2015

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

7 CHEN Zimeng D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 26 JUN 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
16 DENG Zemin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 OCT 1997 Qiqihar
12 GONG Xinzhi F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 27 AUG 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
11 LI Lintai F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 27 NOV 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey

6 LI Ou F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 26 AUG 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
15 LIU Fujia D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 29 AUG 1997 Qiqihar

8 LIU Tiange D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 6 FEB 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
4 LIU Zicong D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 11 JUN 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey

20 REN Mingwei GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
1 SHI Songyuan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 21 JUN 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
3 SONG Andong D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 31 JAN 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
9 WANG Chuxiong D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 62 / 137 15 MAY 1998 Qiqihar

17 WANG Gang D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 27 APR 1998 Qiqihar
23 WANG Xiaodong D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1998 Harbin
24 WANG Yongquan D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 19 SEP 1998 Harbin
25 WANG Yupeng GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 6 DEC 1997 Qiqihar

2 YING Rudi F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
13 ZHANG Zhuo F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 2 JUN 1998 Harbin

5 ZHONG Wei F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 30 JUL 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
18 ZHOU Jinhao F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 3 MAR 1997 Harbin
10 ZHU Bowen D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 23 MAY 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
14 ZHU Zhirui F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 21 MAY 1998 Harbin
22 ZUO Runcheng F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 22 MAY 1998 Harbin

Total: 20 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NICHOLAS Adam Robert USA 1 JUL 1985
Assistant Coach: PAN Yuqiang CHN 25 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: WANG Jianye CHN 27 NOV 1979
General Manager: LI Longmou CHN 17 JAN 1982
Team Leader: JI Junfeng CHN 4 JAN 1956
Team Doctor: LI Bin CHN 2 MAY 1981

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B

IHM483000_32E 5.0 Report Created WED 11 MAR 2015 10:48 GMT+1 Page 1/1



NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 13 MAR 2015

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

2 ARRARAS Ander D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 23 DEC 1998 CHH Txuri-Urdin
3 BALDRIS Bruno D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 18 DEC 1998 CH Jaca
1 BELDA Leland GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 13 AUG 1998 CH Jaca

13 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi
23 COS Josep D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 12 JUN 1997 FC Barcelona
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
12 GIMENEZ Pablo F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 121 16 JUN 1999 Iserlohn Roosters

9 GRANELL Ignacio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 6 AUG 1997 CG Puigcerda
97 KELVEY-BROWN TONA Leon Ray F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 57 / 126 12 DEC 1997 CG Puigcerda
14 MANERO Manuel F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 7 DEC 1997 Notre Dame Hounds
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi
17 MENDIZABAL Pablo F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 19 OCT 1997 Anglet Hormadi
18 MONGE Juan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 25 FEB 1997 CH Jaca
96 MURATET Ernest F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 66 / 146 9 JAN 1998 FC Barcelona
19 PALACIOS Andres D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 APR 1997 CH Jaca

4 PAUL Marc D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 25 DEC 1997 CG Puigcerda
98 PEREZ Enaitz F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 64 / 141 14 SEP 1998 CHH Txuri-Urdin
15 POUS Sergi F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 78 / 172 29 AUG 1997 Upper Canada Cyclones

5 PUERTOLAS Niklas D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 29 AUG 1997 Orsa HC
20 RENESES Alejandro GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 JUL 1997 FC Barcelona
10 ROYO Ivan F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 9 APR 1999 CH Jaca
21 RUBIO Oriol F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 69 / 152 8 MAR 1997 FC Barcelona

6 SANCHEZ Marcos F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 26 JUN 1999 CH Jaca
99 SERRAT Alex D R 1.93 / 6'4'' 87 / 192 30 AUG 1997 Pearland Friendswood
22 TORNER Albert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 NOV 1997 Blyth Academy
11 TORNER Guillem F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 61 / 134 29 NOV 1997 Blyth Academy

7 VALERA Andres F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 APR 1997 CH Jaca

Total: 25 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Team Leader: PUERTOLAS Julio ESP 11 MAY 1966
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 12 MAR 2015

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

2 ANTAL Elod D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 7 MAY 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
10 ANTON Andrei F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 22 MAR 1997 Corona Brasov
25 BACS Lorant GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 59 / 130 28 JUL 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
14 BORBAT Norbert D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 12 OCT 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc

4 CREANGA Florin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1997 Steaua Bucharest
3 FERENC Csibi D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 13 DEC 1998 Progym Gheorgheni

13 FILIP George D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 23 DEC 1998 Corona Brasov
12 GAJDO Balasz F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 27 JUL 1998 Corona Brasov

8 GRIGORI Vlad F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 28 FEB 1997 Corona Brasov
7 GYORFY Tihamer D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Miskolci JJSE

99 GYORGY Elod F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 26 JUN 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
18 KARDA Milan F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 6 MAR 1997 Miskolci JJSE

9 KOLLO Lorand F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 1 SEP 1997 Progym Gheorgheni
11 KOVACS Matyas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 18 FEB 1997 Krefelder EV

6 MARTON Koppani F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 2 MAR 1998 Debrecen HC
15 MARTON Rajmund F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 26 JAN 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
20 MORE Szabolcs GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 8 FEB 1997 Corona Brasov
98 RADU Claudiu F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 19 SEP 1998 Steaua Bucharest
17 ROKALY Szilard F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 9 MAY 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
21 SALLO Barna F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 3 JUN 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
22 SANDOR Zoltan F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 11 JAN 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
23 STEFAN Zaharia F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 6 SEP 1997 Steaua Bucharest

5 SZENNYES Hunor D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 25 FEB 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
24 SZOPOS Otto F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 11 MAY 1997 Miskolci JJSE
16 TIMARU Robert F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 9 OCT 1998 Steaua Bucharest

1 URUC Gabriel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest
19 VASILE Andrei F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 30 JAN 1999 Corona Brasov

Total: 24 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JUSTINIAN George ROU 25 JAN 1954
Assistant Coach: ELEKES Levente ROU 29 MAR 1972
General Manager: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954
Team Leader: HALAUCA Alexandru ROU 12 AUG 1957
Equipment Manager: CHIRU Teodor ROU 13 FEB 1968
Physiotherapist: FARIS Emanuel ROU 27 MAY 1953

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 13 MAR 2015

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club

18 BASTA Igor F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1998 Partizan Belgrade
23 BELIC Milorad D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 31 DEC 1997 Partizan Belgrade

3 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 28 AUG 1999 Beostar Belgrade
13 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
19 DJURICIC Stefan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 22 JUN 1998 Partizan Belgrade

8 DRAGOVIC Vojin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 17 JUL 1997 Partizan Belgrade
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 28 NOV 1999 Pesterzsebeti Farkasok
25 GANIC Matija GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 83 / 183 28 DEC 1997 Partizan Belgrade
15 JAKSIC Djordje F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 28 DEC 1997 St. Mary's
24 JANKOVIC Dusan F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 1 MAY 1998 Partizan Belgrade

6 JEKIC Nikola F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1997 Beostar Belgrade
11 LESTARIC Lazar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 17 JAN 1997 National Sports Academy

9 MARKOVIC Mirko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1998 MAC Budapest
1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 JAN 1999 Beostar Belgrade

21 MITIC Lav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 14 FEB 1997 Beostar Belgrade
10 NIKOLIC Milos D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 20 SEP 1997 Beostar Belgrade
12 PAJEVIC Filip D L 1.97 / 6'6'' 78 / 172 17 JUN 1997 Partizan Belgrade
17 PODUNAVAC Pavle D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 15 FEB 1997 MAC Budapest
14 POPOVIC Milos F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 24 SEP 1997 National Sports Academy

2 SPANJEVIC Andrija F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 OCT 1999 Beostar Belgrade
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 3 JAN 1998 Beostar Belgrade
7 VUKOTIC Aleksa F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 13 FEB 1999 Beostar Belgrade

22 VUKOVIC Petar D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 21 MAR 1997 Partizan Belgrade
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 AUG 1998 Beostar Belgrade

Total: 22 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DANON Boris SRB 18 DEC 1977
Assistant Coach: KINKOR Kamil CZE 10 FEB 1991
Assistant Coach: KOMAZEC Dragan SRB 11 JUL 1989
Assistant Coach: GNITKO Dmytro UKR 8 MAR 1979
Team Leader: JURISEVIC Predrag SRB 30 SEP 1968
Equipment Manager: STANKOVIC Stefan SRB 5 MAY 1992
Physiotherapist: NOVICIC Mihailo SRB 27 JUL 1989
Team Doctor: DJORDJEVIC Nikola SRB 22 DEC 1986
Team Doctor: IVANKOVIC Rista SRB 25 NOV 1944

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV II GROUP B
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MENDOZA-KEHLET Tyrone GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 16 NOV 1997 Liverpool Saints
3 HENNING Mitchell F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 2 NOV 1997 Brisbane Buccaneers
4 STRINGER Corey D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 78 / 172 10 AUG 1997 Melbourne Braves
6 KUBARA Bayley D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 12 SEP 1998 Liverpool Saints
7 STEVEN Thomas F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 22 AUG 1998 Kalkaska Rhinos
9 MOFFATT William D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 23 DEC 1997 Perth Northern Vikings

10 DAVIS Tyerell D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 18 OCT 1997 Ontario Hockey Academy
11 LODGE Lynden F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 58 / 128 10 DEC 1997 West Coast Flyers
12 WEBSTER Kieren F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 12 JUL 1997 West Coast Ice Hockey
13 SHUMAK Lachlan F R 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 19 JUN 1998 Notre Dame
14 McGUINESS Remy F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 17 MAR 1997 Adelaide Red Wings
15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 63 / 139 19 SEP 1997 Melbourne Ice
16 CARINI Ellesse F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 4 DEC 1998 Liverpool Saints
17 KONG Brendan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 14 APR 1997 Canterbury Eagles
18 CORNFORD Ethan F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 31 OCT 1997 Iowa Wild
19 WEILAND Nicholas F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 70 / 154 31 OCT 1998 Liverpool Saints
20 McCANN Stephen GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 9 JUN 1997 Cockburn Hawks
21 RUCK Jakob F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 60 / 132 2 MAR 1998 Langley Minor Hockey Association
23 FABIJAN Ted F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 20 MAY 1997 Adelaide Blackhawks
24 SMITH Ryan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 8 JUN 1997 Cockburn Hawks

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LINDSAY Steven AUS 18 OCT 1956
Assistant Coach: FERRARI David AUS 31 JAN 1984
General Manager: KELLY Sharon AUS 12 MAR 1966
Team Leader: WISHEWAN Allan AUS 9 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager: REYNOLDS Andrew AUS 21 AUG 1978
Physiotherapist: KELLY Paul AUS 18 APR 1967

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 72 / 159

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 10 FEB 1998 HYC Herentals
2 AERTSSENS Kevynn F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 20 APR 1997 Phantoms Antwerpen
3 IEVEN Yiri F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 JAN 1997 HYC Herentals
6 VANWELSSENAERS Seppe D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 3 JUN 1997 IHC Leuven
7 HANZEN Joery D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 64 / 141 12 APR 1998 Phantoms Deurne
8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
9 de SCHEPPER Toon D R 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 18 SEP 1998 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

10 van MELE Jul F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 12 NOV 1998 HYC Herentals
11 RAMET Arnaud D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 18 JUN 1997 HC Sierre
12 DARQUES Loris D L 1.66 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 10 SEP 1998 Liege Bulldogs
14 BLOCKX Dries F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 1 OCT 1997 IHC Leuven
15 DENIS Billy D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 18 NOV 1998 IK Grastorps
16 FRANCKX Quinten D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 27 MAR 1997 IHC Leuven
17 DHONDT Rino F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 3 OCT 1998 IHC Leuven
18 KLIJSEN Bram F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 72 / 159 28 MAR 1998 Tilburg Trappers
19 van REETH Arno D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 30 JUN 1997 HYC Herentals
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK L 1.76 / 5'9'' 85 / 187 3 MAR 1997 Gullegem Jets
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 8 JUN 1999 Tilburg Trappers
23 LAAN Jordi F R 1.68 / 5'6'' 56 / 123 23 FEB 1997 Haskey Hasselt
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: COOLS Philippe BEL 12 JUN 1968
Assistant Coach: FRANSEN Marc BEL 2 SEP 1967
General Manager: LUYKX Laurens BEL 16 JUN 1967
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: GRAM Mathieu BEL 1 APR 1988

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 73 / 161

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

CHN - China

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 SHI Songyuan GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 21 JUN 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
2 YING Rudi F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 16 AUG 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
3 SONG Andong D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 31 JAN 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
4 LIU Zicong D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 11 JUN 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
5 ZHONG Wei F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 30 JUL 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
6 LI Ou F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 89 / 196 26 AUG 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
7 CHEN Zimeng D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 86 / 190 26 JUN 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
9 WANG Chuxiong D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 62 / 137 15 MAY 1998 Qiqihar

10 ZHU Bowen D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 23 MAY 1998 Beijing Ice Hockey
11 LI Lintai F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 27 NOV 1997 Beijing Ice Hockey
12 GONG Xinzhi F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 27 AUG 1999 Beijing Ice Hockey
13 ZHANG Zhuo F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 2 JUN 1998 Harbin
14 ZHU Zhirui F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 21 MAY 1998 Harbin
16 DENG Zemin F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 22 OCT 1997 Qiqihar
17 WANG Gang D R 1.71 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 27 APR 1998 Qiqihar
18 ZHOU Jinhao F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 3 MAR 1997 Harbin
20 REN Mingwei GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 21 NOV 1999 Harbin
22 ZUO Runcheng F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 65 / 143 22 MAY 1998 Harbin
23 WANG Xiaodong D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 8 AUG 1998 Harbin
24 WANG Yongquan D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 19 SEP 1998 Harbin

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NICHOLAS Adam Robert USA 1 JUL 1985
Assistant Coach: PAN Yuqiang CHN 25 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: WANG Jianye CHN 27 NOV 1979
General Manager: LI Longmou CHN 17 JAN 1982
Team Leader: JI Junfeng CHN 4 JAN 1956
Team Doctor: LI Bin CHN 2 MAY 1981

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.79 / 5'10"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 BELDA Leland GK L 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 13 AUG 1998 CH Jaca
2 ARRARAS Ander D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 23 DEC 1998 CHH Txuri-Urdin
3 BALDRIS Bruno D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 18 DEC 1998 CH Jaca
4 PAUL Marc D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 60 / 132 25 DEC 1997 CG Puigcerda
5 PUERTOLAS Niklas D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 29 AUG 1997 Orsa HC
6 SANCHEZ Marcos F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 26 JUN 1999 CH Jaca
7 VALERA Andres F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 3 APR 1997 CH Jaca
9 GRANELL Ignacio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 6 AUG 1997 CG Puigcerda

10 ROYO Ivan F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 9 APR 1999 CH Jaca
11 TORNER Guillem F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 61 / 134 29 NOV 1997 Blyth Academy
12 GIMENEZ Pablo F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 55 / 121 16 JUN 1999 Iserlohn Roosters
13 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 27 OCT 2000 Anglet Hormadi
14 MANERO Manuel F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 7 DEC 1997 Notre Dame Hounds
15 POUS Sergi F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 78 / 172 29 AUG 1997 Upper Canada Cyclones
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 97 / 214 2 FEB 1998 SAD Majadahonda
17 MENDIZABAL Pablo F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 68 / 150 19 OCT 1997 Anglet Hormadi
19 PALACIOS Andres D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 65 / 143 4 APR 1997 CH Jaca
20 RENESES Alejandro GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 3 JUL 1997 FC Barcelona
21 RUBIO Oriol F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 69 / 152 8 MAR 1997 FC Barcelona
22 TORNER Albert F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 29 NOV 1997 Blyth Academy
23 COS Josep D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 12 JUN 1997 FC Barcelona
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 58 / 128 26 JAN 2000 Anglet Hormadi

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Assistant Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Team Leader: PUERTOLAS Julio ESP 11 MAY 1966
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 16 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

ROU - Romania

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 URUC Daniel GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 29 OCT 1997 Steaua Bucharest
2 ANTAL Elod D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 7 MAY 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
3 FERENC Csibi D R 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 13 DEC 1998 Progym Gheorgheni
4 CREANGA Florin D L 1.70 / 5'7'' 75 / 165 8 APR 1997 Steaua Bucharest
5 SZENNYES Hunor D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 25 FEB 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
6 MARTON Koppani F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 2 MAR 1998 Debrecen HC
7 GYORFY Tihamer D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 1 APR 1997 Miskolci JJSE
8 GRIGORI Vlad F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 28 FEB 1997 Corona Brasov
9 KOLLO Lorand F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 1 SEP 1997 Progym Gheorgheni

10 ANTON Andrei F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 64 / 141 22 MAR 1997 Corona Brasov
11 KOVACS Matyas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 18 FEB 1997 Krefelder EV
12 GAJDO Balasz F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 27 JUL 1998 Corona Brasov
14 BORBAT Norbert D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 12 OCT 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
15 MARTON Rajmund F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 26 JAN 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
16 TIMARU Robert F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 9 OCT 1998 Steaua Bucharest
17 ROKALY Szilard F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 9 MAY 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
19 VASILE Andrei F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 30 JAN 1999 Corona Brasov
20 MORE Szabolcs GK L 1.88 / 6'2'' 72 / 159 8 FEB 1997 Corona Brasov
21 SALLO Barna F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 65 / 143 3 JUN 1997 SC Miercurea Ciuc
22 SANDOR Zoltan F R 1.66 / 5'5'' 64 / 141 11 JAN 1998 SC Miercurea Ciuc
23 STEFAN Zaharia F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 6 SEP 1997 Steaua Bucharest
24 SZOPOS Otto F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 62 / 137 11 MAY 1997 Miskolci JJSE

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: JUSTINIAN George ROU 25 JAN 1954
Assistant Coach: ELEKES Levente ROU 29 MAR 1972
General Manager: NISTOR Constantin ROU 22 MAY 1954
Team Leader: HALAUCA Alexandru ROU 12 AUG 1957
Equipment Manager: CHIRU Teodor ROU 13 FEB 1968
Physiotherapist: FARIS Emanuel ROU 27 MAY 1953

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 / 5'10"
Average weight: 71 / 157

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SUN 15 MAR 2015

Initial Registration 15 MAR 2015*

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 7 JAN 1999 Beostar Belgrade
2 SPANJEVIC Andrija F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 21 OCT 1999 Beostar Belgrade
3 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 28 AUG 1999 Beostar Belgrade
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 75 / 165 3 JAN 1998 Beostar Belgrade
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 AUG 1998 Beostar Belgrade
6 JEKIC Nikola F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1997 Beostar Belgrade
7 VUKOTIC Aleksa F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 13 FEB 1999 Beostar Belgrade
8 DRAGOVIC Vojin F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 60 / 132 17 JUL 1997 Partizan Belgrade
9 MARKOVIC Mirko F L 1.70 / 5'7'' 72 / 159 23 SEP 1998 MAC Budapest

10 NIKOLIC Milos D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 69 / 152 20 SEP 1997 Beostar Belgrade
11 LESTARIC Lazar F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 17 JAN 1997 National Sports Academy
12 PAJEVIC Filip D L 1.97 / 6'6'' 78 / 172 17 JUN 1997 Partizan Belgrade
13 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
14 POPOVIC Milos F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 65 / 143 24 SEP 1997 National Sports Academy
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 28 NOV 1999 Pesterzsebeti Farkasok
17 PODUNAVAC Pavle D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 65 / 143 15 FEB 1997 MAC Budapest
18 BASTA Igor F L 1.60 / 5'3'' 70 / 154 25 NOV 1998 Partizan Belgrade
19 DJURICIC Stefan D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 72 / 159 22 JUN 1998 Partizan Belgrade
21 MITIC Lav F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 67 / 148 14 FEB 1997 Beostar Belgrade
22 VUKOVIC Petar D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 21 MAR 1997 Partizan Belgrade
23 BELIC Milorad D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 31 DEC 1997 Partizan Belgrade
25 GANIC Matija GK L 1.75 / 5'9'' 83 / 183 28 DEC 1997 Partizan Belgrade

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: DANON Boris SRB 18 DEC 1977
Assistant Coach: KINKOR Kamil CZE 10 FEB 1991
Team Leader: JURISEVIC Predrag SRB 30 SEP 1968
Equipment Manager: STANKOVIC Stefan SRB 5 MAY 1992
Physiotherapist: NOVICIC Mihailo SRB 27 JUL 1989
Team Doctor: DJORDJEVIC Nikola SRB 22 DEC 1986

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 16
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 72 / 159

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #15

AUS - Australia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MENDOZA-KEHLET Tyrone GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 HENNING Mitchell F 5 1 1 2 2 -9 0 0 0 7 14.29
4 STRINGER Corey D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
6 KUBARA Bayley D 5 0 0 0 2 -9 0 0 0 6 0.00
7 STEVEN Thomas F 5 3 0 3 6 -6 0 0 1 25 12.00

9 MOFFATT William D 5 1 1 2 4 -7 0 0 0 22 4.55
10 DAVIS Tyerell D 4 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 7 0.00
11 LODGE Lynden F 5 0 0 0 6 -11 0 0 0 8 0.00
12 WEBSTER Kieren F 5 0 1 1 2 -13 0 0 0 11 0.00
13 SHUMAK Lachlan F 5 1 1 2 4 -9 0 0 0 1 100.00

14 McGUINESS Remy F 5 0 0 0 0 -9 0 0 0 8 0.00
15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison D 5 0 0 0 4 -8 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 CARINI Ellesse F 5 2 2 4 0 -8 0 1 0 11 18.18
17 KONG Brendan F 5 0 0 0 12 -10 0 0 0 4 0.00
18 CORNFORD Ethan F 5 1 0 1 28 -5 0 0 0 11 9.09

19 WEILAND Nicholas F 5 1 1 2 4 -2 0 0 0 4 25.00
20 McCANN Stephen GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 RUCK Jakob F 5 0 0 0 4 -12 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 FABIJAN Ted F 4 0 2 2 6 -4 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 SMITH Ryan F 5 1 0 1 2 -12 0 1 0 4 25.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

MENDOZA-KEHLET Tyrone

McCANN Stephen

5

5

5

5

5

3

257:27

43:48

85.46

14.54

34

15

161

25

195

40

82.56

62.50

7.92

20.55

0

0

0

0

3

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #14

BEL - Belgium
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VANSPRINGEL Thomas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 AERTSSENS Kevynn F 5 0 0 0 2 -8 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 IEVEN Yiri F 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 VANWELSSENAERS Seppe D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 HANZEN Joery D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

8 de CROOCK Oliver F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
9 de SCHEPPER Toon D 5 0 1 1 10 -1 0 0 0 13 0.00

10 van MELE Jul F 5 3 1 4 4 +1 0 0 0 17 17.65
11 RAMET Arnaud D 5 0 0 0 8 -2 0 0 0 11 0.00
12 DARQUES Loris D 5 3 2 5 4 -4 1 2 0 15 20.00

14 BLOCKX Dries F 5 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
15 DENIS Billy D 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
16 FRANCKX Quinten D 5 2 1 3 4 -6 0 2 0 5 40.00
17 DHONDT Rino F 5 2 3 5 16 +1 1 0 0 13 15.38
18 KLIJSEN Bram F 5 2 3 5 8 -6 0 1 0 15 13.33

19 van REETH Arno D 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F 5 3 4 7 0 -5 0 1 0 18 16.67
23 LAAN Jordi F 5 2 1 3 4 -5 0 1 1 7 28.57
24 CLAESSENS Tex F 5 2 1 3 6 -5 0 0 0 10 20.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

VANSPRINGEL Thomas

HALLEWAERT Bruce

5

5

5

5

2

4

87:45

212:17

29.25

70.75

5

21

48

148

53

169

90.57

87.57

3.42

5.94

0

0

1

1

0

3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #14

CHN - China
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SHI Songyuan GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 YING Rudi F 5 6 1 7 12 -3 1 1 2 26 23.08
3 SONG Andong D 5 0 2 2 16 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
4 LIU Zicong D 5 0 2 2 6 -9 0 0 0 21 0.00
5 ZHONG Wei F 5 0 2 2 10 -5 0 0 0 16 0.00

6 LI Ou F 5 2 1 3 31 -7 0 1 0 15 13.33
7 CHEN Zimeng D 4 0 1 1 45 -3 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 WANG Chuxiong D 5 0 0 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00

10 ZHU Bowen D 5 0 0 0 10 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
11 LI Lintai F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 5 0.00

12 GONG Xinzhi F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
13 ZHANG Zhuo F 5 2 1 3 0 +3 0 0 0 8 25.00
14 ZHU Zhirui F 5 1 0 1 2 +4 0 0 0 2 50.00
16 DENG Zemin F 5 2 0 2 2 -2 0 0 0 8 25.00
17 WANG Gang D 5 0 1 1 8 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 ZHOU Jinhao F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
20 REN Mingwei GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
22 ZUO Runcheng F 4 1 3 4 29 +3 0 0 0 3 33.33
23 WANG Xiaodong D 5 0 0 0 10 +3 0 0 0 0 0.00
24 WANG Yongquan D 5 0 0 0 6 +3 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

SHI Songyuan

REN Mingwei

5

5

5

5

4

4

154:56

145:04

51.64

48.36

11

16

93

102

104

118

89.42

86.44

4.26

6.62

0

0

1

0

0

4

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #13

ESP - Spain
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BELDA Leland GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARRARAS Ander D 5 1 0 1 4 +5 1 1 0 15 6.67
3 BALDRIS Bruno D 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 2 50.00
4 PAUL Marc D 5 1 0 1 2 +4 0 0 0 12 8.33
5 PUERTOLAS Niklas D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00

6 SANCHEZ Marcos F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 VALERA Andres F 4 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 GRANELL Ignacio F 5 4 3 7 4 +6 0 0 0 24 16.67

10 ROYO Ivan F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 7 0.00
11 TORNER Guillem F 5 4 2 6 6 +4 0 3 0 8 50.00

12 GIMENEZ Pablo F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 9 0.00
13 BURGOS Alejandro F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 11 9.09
14 MANERO Manuel F 5 4 4 8 6 +4 0 0 1 30 13.33
15 POUS Sergi F 5 3 1 4 16 +4 1 1 0 14 21.43
16 GARCIA Alfonso D 5 1 2 3 4 +5 0 0 0 25 4.00

17 MENDIZABAL Pablo F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 PALACIOS Andres D 5 2 0 2 6 +2 1 1 0 11 18.18
20 RENESES Alejandro GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 RUBIO Oriol F 5 3 9 12 2 +7 0 0 1 37 8.11
22 TORNER Albert F 5 2 3 5 6 +9 0 0 0 13 15.38

23 COS Josep D 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F 5 1 1 2 8 0 1 1 0 14 7.14

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

BELDA Leland

RENESES Alejandro

5

5

5

5

1

5

06:26

296:34

2.12

97.88

0

13

1

106

1

119

100.00

89.08

0.00

2.63

0

1

0

4

0

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #13

ROU - Romania
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 URUC Daniel GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ANTAL Elod D 5 0 3 3 4 +13 0 0 0 8 0.00
3 FERENC Csibi D 5 0 3 3 2 +6 0 0 0 6 0.00
4 CREANGA Florin D 5 1 7 8 2 +12 0 0 0 11 9.09
5 SZENNYES Hunor D 5 0 3 3 4 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00

6 MARTON Koppani F 5 3 1 4 0 +3 0 2 0 8 37.50
7 GYORFY Tihamer D 5 4 5 9 2 +11 0 1 0 16 25.00
8 GRIGORI Vlad F 5 2 2 4 0 +2 0 0 0 9 22.22
9 KOLLO Lorand F 5 3 4 7 6 +4 0 1 0 11 27.27

10 ANTON Andrei F 5 0 1 1 2 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 KOVACS Matyas F 5 6 9 15 2 +9 2 1 0 33 18.18
12 GAJDO Balasz F 5 2 3 5 4 +6 0 1 0 9 22.22
14 BORBAT Norbert D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 MARTON Rajmund F 5 2 2 4 0 +5 0 1 0 6 33.33
16 TIMARU Robert F 5 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 3 33.33

17 ROKALY Szilard F 5 8 4 12 4 +7 2 1 1 28 28.57
19 VASILE Andrei F 5 2 3 5 4 +2 0 0 0 16 12.50
20 MORE Szabolcs GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SALLO Barna F 5 4 3 7 0 +7 1 0 1 6 66.67
22 SANDOR Zoltan F 5 3 9 12 0 +12 0 0 2 27 11.11

23 STEFAN Zaharia F 5 1 0 1 8 +6 0 0 0 6 16.67
24 SZOPOS Otto F 5 4 4 8 6 +12 0 2 0 21 19.05

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

URUC Daniel

MORE Szabolcs

5

5

5

5

5

2

253:53

49:07

83.79

16.21

9

3

87

23

96

26

90.62

88.46

2.13

3.66

0

0

5

0

0

0
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A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SUN 22 MAR 2015

Including Game #15

SRB - Serbia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MITIC Jug GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 SPANJEVIC Andrija F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
3 CURCIC Sergej F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F 5 7 3 10 4 +6 1 1 2 29 24.14
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 50.00

6 JEKIC Nikola F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
7 VUKOTIC Aleksa F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 DRAGOVIC Vojin F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 0.00
9 MARKOVIC Mirko F 4 1 0 1 27 -3 0 1 0 14 7.14

10 NIKOLIC Milos D 5 0 1 1 14 +6 0 0 0 5 0.00

11 LESTARIC Lazar F 5 2 3 5 20 0 0 1 1 21 9.52
12 PAJEVIC Filip D 5 2 2 4 4 +3 0 1 0 12 16.67
13 DJUMIC Mirko F 5 2 4 6 8 +3 0 0 0 21 9.52
14 POPOVIC Milos F 4 0 3 3 27 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F 5 3 1 4 8 +2 1 0 0 14 21.43

17 PODUNAVAC Pavle D 5 2 2 4 4 +4 1 1 0 25 8.00
18 BASTA Igor F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
19 DJURICIC Stefan D 5 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
21 MITIC Lav F 5 1 2 3 6 +5 0 0 0 13 7.69
22 VUKOVIC Petar D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 BELIC Milorad D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
25 GANIC Matija GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

MITIC Jug

GANIC Matija

5

5

5

5

5

1

258:44

40:00

86.61

13.39

11

1

159

13

170

14

93.53

92.86

2.55

1.50

0

0

2

1

2

0

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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